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BARC Midlands Autumn Sprint - Curborough

PRACTICE 1

1A - Road-going Series Production Cars Saloon Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 8 Tim COLE Ford Fiesta 2.97 43.1mph 42.23 78.7mph 73.33
2 10 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 2.96 42.3mph 44.04 82.8mph 75.16
3 9 Paul GARDNER Rover Mini 3.16 32.4mph 48.03 70.5mph 81.20

1B - Saloon Cars over 14000cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 15 Leo MARTORANA Alfa Romeo Mito 2.84 41.8mph 41.70 81.9mph 71.91
2 14 Wynne  MORGAN Renault Williams Clio 2.76 35.3mph 42.61 85.0mph 73.19

1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 19 Nick BAYLDON Porsche 911C2 2.41 44.1mph 38.08 93.5mph 66.03
2 18 Gordon HICK Ford Focus RS 2.09 37.7mph 40.32 89.1mph 70.35
3 23 Paul JAGGARD Alfa Romeo 147 GTA 2.88 42.3mph 42.12 80.1mph 72.67
4 718 Phil  DARBYSHIRE Ford Focus RS 2.76 49.1mph 43.06 85.7mph 73.53
5 22 Emma  HUNT VW Golf 2.92 47.7mph 41.97 67.5mph 74.59
6 20 David  SKITTLES Subaru Impreza 2.87 36.9mph 47.20 89.1mph 78.67
7 21 James HUNT BMW E30 3.21 58.2mph 52.77 N/S FAIL

1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 28 Chris MACHELL Mazda MX5 2.88 36.4mph 41.96 78.7mph 73.23
2 27 David  ASHURST Mazda MX5 3.19 37.8mph 46.11 69.9mph 80.74

1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars Over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 26 Martin PRESCOTT Mazda MX5 2.95 43.0mph 39.79 88.4mph 68.47

1F - Road-going Lotus Elise & other non-ferrous chassis construction, cars up to 2200cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 30 Nigel HINSON Lotus Elise S1 2.53 43.2mph 41.49 83.4mph 72.15

22 - Pre-War Austin 7 Cars -Road Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 87 Zak COBB Austin Seven Cowley Special 2.82 37.7mph 45.90 58.2mph 80.18
2 89 Gerald MULLORD Austin Seven Hamblin Special 3.29 39.3mph 48.30 55.9mph 83.66
3 88 Bernard COWLEY Austin Seven Cowley Special 2.91 30.9mph 50.71 59.0mph 88.13

23 - Pre-War Austin 7 Cars - Track Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 95 Paul GEERING Austin 7 2.67 43.8mph 43.16 53.1mph 76.62
2 94 Terry GRIFFIN Austin 7 Special 2.67 35.2mph 44.59 67.9mph 77.59
3 96 Alan FAIRLESS Austin Ulster 2.83 39.8mph 45.22 59.6mph 79.78
4 98 Tim ROEBUCK Austin 7 Special 2.80 48.2mph 45.26 70.1mph 79.91
5 93 Al FRAYLING-CORK Austin 7 Special 2.96 36.6mph 46.98 69.6mph 81.40
6 97 Charlie PLAIN-JONES Austin 7 Cowley Special 2.80 38.1mph 49.25 62.6mph 86.41
7 92 Clive PEARCE Austin 7 Special 2.99 38.2mph 51.96 56.9mph 90.30

2A - Road-going Specialist Production Cars Road-going Kit Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 33 Anthony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 2.38 43.0mph 38.80 82.8mph 67.55
2 34 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 2.71 47.9mph 38.78 84.7mph 67.59
3 733 Zoe SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 2.67 39.5mph 42.30 87.7mph 72.60

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 11:17 Saturday, 29 September 2018

Weather / Track : Bright / Dry

Start: 08:56  Flag 11:13  End: 11:13

Circuit Length = 0.8842 miles

Curborough



BARC Midlands Autumn Sprint - Curborough

PRACTICE 1

3A - Modified Series Production Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 37 Sarah MUNNS Mini Cooper 2.99 N/S N/S N/S FAIL

3B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 40 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio RS 182 2.70 43.0mph 38.08 88.0mph 66.63
2 42 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.85 45.0mph 40.26 87.7mph 69.68
3 43 Lloyd BETTINSON Peugeot 106 Rallye 2.60 41.8mph 40.81 85.3mph 70.00
4 41 Roger BURGESS Ford Escort 2.86 38.3mph 41.99 80.4mph 71.49
5 45 Dean  MADDOCK Ford Escort 3.46 35.8mph 42.55 74.0mph 72.08
6 44 Wayne PARKER Rover BRM 2.79 45.5mph 57.57 77.9mph 88.34

3C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 48 William HUNT Ford Sierra 2.30 38.0mph 37.11 93.2mph 64.28
2 49 Gary MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 3.17 40.9mph 40.27 89.1mph 68.64
3 748 Alastair HUNT Ford Sierra 2.97 42.0mph 45.03 87.3mph 76.50

3D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 52 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 2.69 41.5mph 38.79 95.5mph 66.73

3E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 55 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit 2.58 48.2mph 37.05 96.4mph 64.40

3H - Modified Specialist Production Cars Modified Kit Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 59 Mark WILLIAMS Westfield Megabusa 2.70 58.2mph 33.49 117.1mph 60.15
2 759 Phil  WILLIAMS Westfield Megabusa 2.42 45.9mph 34.46 114.7mph 60.24
3 58 John PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 2.36 44.5mph 37.06 98.1mph 63.89
4 758 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 2.36 36.8mph 37.97 89.4mph 65.68

4A - Hillclimb Super Sports Cars & Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc & Hillclimb Super Sports

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 61 Clive  WOOSTER Radical SR4 2.77 43.1mph 35.06 102.6mph 60.25
2 62 Martin CHITTENDEN Pulsar 931 CBR 2.42 45.7mph 36.62 87.0mph 64.55

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 65 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 2.27 55.2mph 33.67 102.6mph 58.59
2 69 Luke ROGERS OMS RA 2.64 48.9mph 35.15 99.8mph 60.46
3 64 Andrew  BISPING OMS 2000M 2.30 42.9mph 35.18 99.8mph 60.47
4 66 Peter CLARK Jedi Mk4 2.59 48.8mph 36.07 92.8mph 62.45
5 67 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 2.35 46.1mph 37.95 103.0mph 65.19
6 68 David TATHAM OMS Hornet 2.28 53.9mph 32.22 108.0mph 65.40

5D - Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 72 Glyn SKETCHLEY Force PT 2.10 53.0mph 30.82 125.6mph 54.34

7A - Period Defined Vehicles & Road Going Production Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
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BARC Midlands Autumn Sprint - Curborough

PRACTICE 1

1 75 Paul CAMMERER Bond Equipe Convertible 3.24 30.2mph 48.61 60.4mph 84.65

8 - Historic Rally Cars Register

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 79 Paul BOSCOTT Lotus Elan + 2 3.02 44.4mph 42.17 64.2mph 73.30
2 83 Roger JONES Austin Mini 2.74 42.5mph 41.74 73.3mph 73.64
3 81 Stuart  BALLINGER Austin Mini 2.78 41.6mph 42.07 66.3mph 73.66
4 783 Paul  JONES Austin Mini 3.06 42.2mph 46.52 57.8mph 79.95
5 80 Peter HOUGHTON Morris Mini Mk2 3.21 36.7mph 46.39 55.2mph 113.67

9 - 500 Owners Association Historic Club Challenge

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 105 Andrew TURNER Cooper Mk 6 2.50 48.6mph 39.45 77.4mph 69.48
2 102 Jan NYCZ Staride MkIII 2.52 40.5mph 40.79 77.9mph 71.44
3 104 Vic  DEANE Cooper Mk 9 2.45 41.8mph 42.05 76.3mph 73.32
4 101 Mike WOOD Iota CB2 3.16 43.4mph 44.59 74.0mph 78.25
5 86 John TURNER Cooper Mk 9 2.71 26.1mph 47.35 72.3mph 80.28
6 103 Stuart BARNES IOTA P101 3.35 21.0mph 62.52 50.9mph 107.49

SB - Road-going Standard Series Production Cars Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc uo to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 4 Neal BATEMAN Ford Fiesta 2.90 42.9mph 39.22 80.7mph 68.80
2 5 Steven RIDDLE Renault Clio 2.95 43.1mph 40.58 82.2mph 70.61
3 1 Rob  THOMSON Renault Clio 172 Cup 3.00 38.6mph 40.69 82.8mph 70.65
4 3 Steve BURLES Renault Clio 2.90 40.2mph 42.17 84.4mph 72.44
5 2 Lyndon EVANS Ford Puma 3.04 30.0mph 47.77 75.8mph 80.46
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BARC MIdlands Autumn Sprint - Curborough

PRACTICE 2

1A - Road-going Series Production Cars Saloon Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 10 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 2.78 41.6mph 41.37 80.4mph 71.46
2 8 Tim COLE Ford Fiesta 2.80 41.5mph 41.32 76.8mph 72.54
3 9 Paul GARDNER Rover Mini 3.05 39.2mph 44.69 70.1mph 76.90

1B - Saloon Cars over 14000cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 15 Leo MARTORANA Alfa Romeo Mito 2.89 43.6mph 40.17 82.5mph 70.10
2 14 Wynne MORGAN Renault Williams Clio 2.77 40.4mph 41.00 83.7mph 71.23

1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 19 Nick BAYLDON Porsche 911C2 2.39 47.9mph 37.06 92.4mph 65.06
2 21 James HUNT BMW E30 3.15 39.1mph 38.73 87.3mph 67.53
3 22 Emma HUNT VW Golf 3.06 45.2mph 40.21 76.8mph 70.28
4 18 Gordon HICK Ford Focus RS 2.14 35.6mph 40.74 88.4mph 71.10
5 23 Paul JAGGARD Alfa Romeo 147 GTA 2.83 43.1mph 41.18 82.5mph 71.49
6 718 Phil DARBYSHIRE Ford Focus RS 2.38 45.1mph 40.07 85.0mph 71.52
7 20 David SKITTLES Subaru Impreza 2.72 44.8mph 43.93 86.7mph 74.87

1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 28 Chris MACHELL Mazda MX5 2.85 39.5mph 41.10 78.4mph 71.54
2 27 David ASHURST Mazda MX5 2.96 39.5mph 44.46 72.6mph 76.88

1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars Over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 26 Martin PRESCOTT Mazda MX5 2.89 47.3mph 38.34 87.3mph 66.67

1F - Road-going Lotus Elise & other non-ferrous chassis construction, cars up to 2200cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 30 Nigel HINSON Lotus Elise S1 2.45 49.1mph 37.42 85.0mph 65.30

22 - Pre-War Austin 7 Cars -Road Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 87 Zak COBB Austin Seven Cowley Special 2.78 38.8mph 44.84 59.9mph 78.34
2 88 Bernard COWLEY Austin Seven Cowley Special 2.81 37.9mph 47.81 59.8mph 84.28
3 89 Gerald MULLORD Austin Seven Hamblin Special 3.04 44.7mph 47.16 56.2mph 84.65

23 - Pre-War Austin 7 Cars - Track Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 94 Terry GRIFFIN Austin 7 Special 2.62 43.2mph 43.39 67.1mph 75.99
2 95 Paul GEERING Austin 7 2.67 41.0mph 42.94 51.1mph 76.60
3 96 Alan FAIRLESS Austin Ulster 2.82 39.7mph 45.55 60.4mph 79.83
4 98 Tim ROEBUCK Austin 7 Special 2.69 32.0mph 47.50 54.9mph 82.79
5 97 Charlie PLAIN-JONES Austin 7 Cowley Special 2.80 41.1mph 47.28 61.6mph 83.11
6 93 Al FRAYLING-CORK Austin 7 Special 3.43 33.8mph 49.25 70.1mph 84.47
7 92 Clive PEARCE Austin 7 Special 2.74 36.1mph 50.44 59.8mph 87.66

2A - Road-going Specialist Production Cars Road-going Kit Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 33 Anthony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 2.43 39.1mph 37.76 83.4mph 65.62
2 34 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 2.62 42.2mph 38.29 83.7mph 66.55
3 733 Zoe SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 2.49 45.0mph 37.93 85.7mph 66.60
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BARC MIdlands Autumn Sprint - Curborough

PRACTICE 2

3A - Modified Series Production Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 37 Sarah MUNNS Mini Cooper 2.80 44.2mph 38.04 85.3mph 65.79

3B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 45 Dean MADDOCK Ford Escort 2.87 43.1mph 37.76 82.2mph 65.97
2 41 Roger BURGESS Ford Escort 2.63 44.6mph 39.09 88.7mph 66.80
3 43 Lloyd BETTINSON Peugeot 106 Rallye 2.57 42.7mph 38.71 84.0mph 67.33
4 44 Wayne PARKER Rover BRM 2.78 47.5mph 41.70 79.0mph 71.61
5 42 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.80 47.7mph 51.65 N/S FAIL
6 40 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio RS 182 2.68 45.9mph 38.06 88.7mph FAIL

3C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 48 William HUNT Ford Sierra 2.03 40.5mph 35.68 94.7mph 62.48
2 49 Gary MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 2.77 43.3mph 38.55 93.9mph 66.23
3 748 Alastair HUNT Ford Sierra 2.77 50.3mph 41.08 86.7mph 71.73

3D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 52 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 2.57 44.2mph 36.80 96.0mph 64.00

3E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 55 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit 2.37 54.6mph 34.48 98.9mph 60.80

3H - Modified Specialist Production Cars Modified Kit Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 59 Mark WILLIAMS Westfield Megabusa 2.54 44.7mph 32.67 115.9mph 56.24
2 759 Phil WILLIAMS Westfield Megabusa 2.33 46.2mph 33.98 117.7mph 58.85
3 58 John PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 2.37 51.9mph 34.56 96.8mph 60.75
4 758 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 2.27 40.2mph 36.67 96.0mph 64.29

4A - Hillclimb Super Sports Cars & Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc & Hillclimb Super Sports

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 61 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 2.36 48.8mph 32.46 103.0mph 56.93
2 62 Martin CHITTENDEN Pulsar 931 CBR 2.34 47.0mph 35.83 87.7mph 63.07

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 68 David TATHAM OMS Hornet 2.30 60.7mph 29.97 108.0mph 52.90
2 65 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 2.23 55.3mph 31.25 107.5mph 55.07
3 69 Luke ROGERS OMS RA 2.42 48.9mph 32.95 94.7mph 58.20
4 64 Andrew BISPING OMS 2000M 2.23 40.8mph 33.74 102.1mph 58.92
5 66 Peter CLARK Jedi Mk4 2.36 51.5mph 34.03 92.8mph 59.70
6 67 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 2.22 44.4mph 37.16 100.7mph 63.48

5D - Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 72 Glyn SKETCHLEY Force PT 2.19 48.7mph 30.33 127.0mph 53.24

7A - Period Defined Vehicles & Road Going Production Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
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BARC MIdlands Autumn Sprint - Curborough

PRACTICE 2

1 75 Paul CAMMERER Bond Equipe Convertible 3.22 35.1mph 46.77 63.5mph 81.42

8 - Historic Rally Cars Register

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 81 Stuart BALLINGER Austin Mini 2.92 43.7mph 40.97 71.9mph 71.18
2 83 Roger JONES Austin Mini 2.74 43.3mph 41.11 74.5mph 73.36
3 783 Paul  JONES Austin Mini 2.85 44.3mph 44.25 68.1mph 77.41
4 80 Peter HOUGHTON Morris Mini Mk2 3.35 39.4mph 46.91 67.1mph 80.73

9 - 500 Owners Association Historic Club Challenge

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 105 Andrew TURNER Cooper Mk 6 2.52 44.5mph 38.72 76.8mph 68.90
2 102 Jan NYCZ Staride MkIII 2.53 39.6mph 40.90 76.8mph 71.49
3 104 Vic DEANE Cooper Mk 9 2.62 46.6mph 41.03 75.8mph 71.55
4 86 John TURNER Cooper Mk 9 3.52 39.3mph 42.79 71.9mph 74.14
5 101 Mike WOOD Iota CB2 2.98 41.1mph 44.78 62.6mph 81.34
6 103 Stuart BARNES IOTA P101 3.24 23.7mph 57.90 62.6mph 99.82

SB - Road-going Standard Series Production Cars Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc uo to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 5 Steven RIDDLE Renault Clio 2.89 45.0mph 39.00 81.3mph 68.68
2 4 Neal BATEMAN Ford Fiesta 3.02 42.8mph 39.30 80.4mph 69.04
3 3 Steve BURLES Renault Clio 2.71 41.4mph 39.79 81.6mph 69.56
4 1 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.73 38.7mph 39.83 81.9mph 69.79
5 2 Lyndon EVANS Ford Puma 3.01 43.0mph 44.12 76.3mph 76.44
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BARC MIdlands Autumn Sprint - Curborough

PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

1A - Road-going Series Production Cars Saloon Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 10 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 75.16 71.46 71.46
2 8 Tim COLE Ford Fiesta 73.33 72.54 72.54
3 9 Paul GARDNER Rover Mini 81.20 76.90 76.90

1B - Saloon Cars over 14000cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 15 Leo MARTORANA Alfa Romeo Mito 71.91 70.10 70.10
2 14 Wynne MORGAN Renault Williams Clio 73.19 71.23 71.23

1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 19 Nick BAYLDON Porsche 911C2 66.03 65.06 65.06
2 21 James HUNT BMW E30 FAIL 67.53 67.53
3 22 Emma HUNT VW Golf 74.59 70.28 70.28
4 18 Gordon HICK Ford Focus RS 70.35 71.10 70.35
5 23 Paul JAGGARD Alfa Romeo 147 GTA 72.67 71.49 71.49
6 718 Phil DARBYSHIRE Ford Focus RS 73.53 71.52 71.52
7 20 David SKITTLES Subaru Impreza 78.67 74.87 74.87

1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 28 Chris MACHELL Mazda MX5 73.23 71.54 71.54
2 27 David ASHURST Mazda MX5 80.74 76.88 76.88

1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars Over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 26 Martin PRESCOTT Mazda MX5 68.47 66.67 66.67

1F - Road-going Lotus Elise & other non-ferrous chassis construction, cars up to 2200cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 30 Nigel HINSON Lotus Elise S1 72.15 65.30 65.30

22 - Pre-War Austin 7 Cars -Road Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 87 Zak COBB Austin Seven Cowley Special 80.18 78.34 78.34
2 89 Gerald MULLORD Austin Seven Hamblin Special 83.66 84.65 83.66
3 88 Bernard COWLEY Austin Seven Cowley Special 88.13 84.28 84.28

23 - Pre-War Austin 7 Cars - Track Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 94 Terry GRIFFIN Austin 7 Special 77.59 75.99 75.99
2 95 Paul GEERING Austin 7 76.62 76.60 76.60
3 96 Alan FAIRLESS Austin Ulster 79.78 79.83 79.78
4 98 Tim ROEBUCK Austin 7 Special 79.91 82.79 79.91
5 93 Al FRAYLING-CORK Austin 7 Special 81.40 84.47 81.40
6 97 Charlie PLAIN-JONES Austin 7 Cowley Special 86.41 83.11 83.11
7 92 Clive PEARCE Austin 7 Special 90.30 87.66 87.66
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BARC MIdlands Autumn Sprint - Curborough

PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

2A - Road-going Specialist Production Cars Road-going Kit Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived eng

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 33 Anthony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 67.55 65.62 65.62
2 34 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 67.59 66.55 66.55
3 733 Zoe SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 72.60 66.60 66.60

3A - Modified Series Production Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 37 Sarah MUNNS Mini Cooper FAIL 65.79 65.79

3B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 45 Dean MADDOCK Ford Escort 72.08 65.97 65.97
2 40 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio RS 182 66.63 FAIL 66.63
3 41 Roger BURGESS Ford Escort 71.49 66.80 66.80
4 43 Lloyd BETTINSON Peugeot 106 Rallye 70.00 67.33 67.33
5 42 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 172 Cup 69.68 FAIL 69.68
6 44 Wayne PARKER Rover BRM 88.34 71.61 71.61

3C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 48 William HUNT Ford Sierra 64.28 62.48 62.48
2 49 Gary MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 68.64 66.23 66.23
3 748 Alastair HUNT Ford Sierra 76.50 71.73 71.73

3D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 52 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 66.73 64.00 64.00

3E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 55 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit 64.40 60.80 60.80

3H - Modified Specialist Production Cars Modified Kit Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 59 Mark WILLIAMS Westfield Megabusa 60.15 56.24 56.24
2 759 Phil WILLIAMS Westfield Megabusa 60.24 58.85 58.85
3 58 John PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 63.89 60.75 60.75
4 758 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 65.68 64.29 64.29

4A - Hillclimb Super Sports Cars & Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc & Hillclimb Super Sports

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 61 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 60.25 56.93 56.93
2 62 Martin CHITTENDEN Pulsar 931 CBR 64.55 63.07 63.07

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 68 David TATHAM OMS Hornet 65.40 52.90 52.90
2 65 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 58.59 55.07 55.07
3 69 Luke ROGERS OMS RA 60.46 58.20 58.20
4 64 Andrew BISPING OMS 2000M 60.47 58.92 58.92
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BARC MIdlands Autumn Sprint - Curborough

PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

5 66 Peter CLARK Jedi Mk4 62.45 59.70 59.70
6 67 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 65.19 63.48 63.48

5D - Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 72 Glyn SKETCHLEY Force PT 54.34 53.24 53.24

7A - Period Defined Vehicles & Road Going Production Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 75 Paul CAMMERER Bond Equipe Convertible 84.65 81.42 81.42

8 - Historic Rally Cars Register

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 81 Stuart BALLINGER Austin Mini 73.66 71.18 71.18
2 79 Paul BOSCOTT Lotus Elan + 2 73.30 N/S 73.30
3 83 Roger JONES Austin Mini 73.64 73.36 73.36
4 783 Paul  JONES Austin Mini 79.95 77.41 77.41
5 80 Peter HOUGHTON Morris Mini Mk2 113.67 80.73 80.73

9 - 500 Owners Association Historic Club Challenge

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 105 Andrew TURNER Cooper Mk 6 69.48 68.90 68.90
2 102 Jan NYCZ Staride MkIII 71.44 71.49 71.44
3 104 Vic DEANE Cooper Mk 9 73.32 71.55 71.55
4 86 John TURNER Cooper Mk 9 80.28 74.14 74.14
5 101 Mike WOOD Iota CB2 78.25 81.34 78.25
6 103 Stuart BARNES IOTA P101 107.49 99.82 99.82

SB - Road-going Standard Series Production Cars Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc uo to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 5 Steven RIDDLE Renault Clio 70.61 68.68 68.68
2 4 Neal BATEMAN Ford Fiesta 68.80 69.04 68.80
3 3 Steve BURLES Renault Clio 72.44 69.56 69.56
4 1 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio 172 Cup 70.65 69.79 69.79
5 2 Lyndon EVANS Ford Puma 80.46 76.44 76.44
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BARC MIdlands Autumn Sprint - Curborough

PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

1 68 David TATHAM OMS Hornet 65.40 52.90 52.90
2 72 Glyn SKETCHLEY Force PT 54.34 53.24 53.24
3 65 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 58.59 55.07 55.07
4 59 Mark WILLIAMS Westfield Megabusa 60.15 56.24 56.24
5 61 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 60.25 56.93 56.93
6 69 Luke ROGERS OMS RA 60.46 58.20 58.20
7 759 Phil WILLIAMS Westfield Megabusa 60.24 58.85 58.85
8 64 Andrew BISPING OMS 2000M 60.47 58.92 58.92
9 66 Peter CLARK Jedi Mk4 62.45 59.70 59.70

10 58 John PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 63.89 60.75 60.75
11 55 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit 64.40 60.80 60.80
12 48 William HUNT Ford Sierra 64.28 62.48 62.48
13 62 Martin CHITTENDEN Pulsar 931 CBR 64.55 63.07 63.07
14 67 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 65.19 63.48 63.48
15 52 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 66.73 64.00 64.00
16 758 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 65.68 64.29 64.29
17 19 Nick BAYLDON Porsche 911C2 66.03 65.06 65.06
18 30 Nigel HINSON Lotus Elise S1 72.15 65.30 65.30
19 33 Anthony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 67.55 65.62 65.62
20 37 Sarah MUNNS Mini Cooper FAIL 65.79 65.79
21 45 Dean MADDOCK Ford Escort 72.08 65.97 65.97
22 49 Gary MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 68.64 66.23 66.23
23 34 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 67.59 66.55 66.55
24 733 Zoe SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 72.60 66.60 66.60
25 40 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio RS 182 66.63 FAIL 66.63
26 26 Martin PRESCOTT Mazda MX5 68.47 66.67 66.67
27 41 Roger BURGESS Ford Escort 71.49 66.80 66.80
28 43 Lloyd BETTINSON Peugeot 106 Rallye 70.00 67.33 67.33
29 21 James HUNT BMW E30 FAIL 67.53 67.53
30 5 Steven RIDDLE Renault Clio 70.61 68.68 68.68
31 4 Neal BATEMAN Ford Fiesta 68.80 69.04 68.80
32 105 Andrew TURNER Cooper Mk 6 69.48 68.90 68.90
33 3 Steve BURLES Renault Clio 72.44 69.56 69.56
34 42 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 172 Cup 69.68 FAIL 69.68
35 1 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio 172 Cup 70.65 69.79 69.79
36 15 Leo MARTORANA Alfa Romeo Mito 71.91 70.10 70.10
37 22 Emma HUNT VW Golf 74.59 70.28 70.28
38 18 Gordon HICK Ford Focus RS 70.35 71.10 70.35
39 81 Stuart BALLINGER Austin Mini 73.66 71.18 71.18
40 14 Wynne MORGAN Renault Williams Clio 73.19 71.23 71.23
41 102 Jan NYCZ Staride MkIII 71.44 71.49 71.44
42 10 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 75.16 71.46 71.46
43 23 Paul JAGGARD Alfa Romeo 147 GTA 72.67 71.49 71.49
44 718 Phil DARBYSHIRE Ford Focus RS 73.53 71.52 71.52
45 28 Chris MACHELL Mazda MX5 73.23 71.54 71.54
46 104 Vic DEANE Cooper Mk 9 73.32 71.55 71.55
47 44 Wayne PARKER Rover BRM 88.34 71.61 71.61
48 748 Alastair HUNT Ford Sierra 76.50 71.73 71.73
49 8 Tim COLE Ford Fiesta 73.33 72.54 72.54
50 79 Paul BOSCOTT Lotus Elan + 2 73.30 N/S 73.30
51 83 Roger JONES Austin Mini 73.64 73.36 73.36
52 86 John TURNER Cooper Mk 9 80.28 74.14 74.14
53 20 David SKITTLES Subaru Impreza 78.67 74.87 74.87
54 94 Terry GRIFFIN Austin 7 Special 77.59 75.99 75.99
55 2 Lyndon EVANS Ford Puma 80.46 76.44 76.44
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BARC MIdlands Autumn Sprint - Curborough

PRACTICE - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Best

56 95 Paul GEERING Austin 7 76.62 76.60 76.60
57 27 David ASHURST Mazda MX5 80.74 76.88 76.88
58 9 Paul GARDNER Rover Mini 81.20 76.90 76.90
59 783 Paul  JONES Austin Mini 79.95 77.41 77.41
60 101 Mike WOOD Iota CB2 78.25 81.34 78.25
61 87 Zak COBB Austin Seven Cowley Special 80.18 78.34 78.34
62 96 Alan FAIRLESS Austin Ulster 79.78 79.83 79.78
63 98 Tim ROEBUCK Austin 7 Special 79.91 82.79 79.91
64 80 Peter HOUGHTON Morris Mini Mk2 113.67 80.73 80.73
65 93 Al FRAYLING-CORK Austin 7 Special 81.40 84.47 81.40
66 75 Paul CAMMERER Bond Equipe Convertible 84.65 81.42 81.42
67 97 Charlie PLAIN-JONES Austin 7 Cowley Special 86.41 83.11 83.11
68 89 Gerald MULLORD Austin Seven Hamblin Special 83.66 84.65 83.66
69 88 Bernard COWLEY Austin Seven Cowley Special 88.13 84.28 84.28
70 92 Clive PEARCE Austin 7 Special 90.30 87.66 87.66
71 103 Stuart BARNES IOTA P101 107.49 99.82 99.82
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BARC MIdlands Autumn Sprint - Curborough

TIMED RUN 1

1A - Road-going Series Production Cars Saloon Cars up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 8 Tim COLE Ford Fiesta 2.83 42.9mph 41.49 77.1mph 72.37
2 10 Mike EDWARDS British Mini 3.15 56.2mph 42.42 81.6mph 73.60
3 9 Paul GARDNER Rover Mini 3.08 45.8mph 44.66 70.1mph 77.93

1B - Saloon Cars over 14000cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 14 Wynne MORGAN Renault Williams Clio 2.63 40.4mph 39.55 88.4mph 68.59
2 15 Leo MARTORANA Alfa Romeo Mito 2.80 45.0mph 39.33 82.8mph 68.91

1C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 19 Nick BAYLDON Porsche 911C2 2.26 45.1mph 37.10 92.4mph 64.78
2 21 James HUNT BMW E30 2.99 46.3mph 37.97 95.1mph 66.30
3 18 Gordon HICK Ford Focus RS 2.15 38.4mph 40.35 86.0mph 70.40
4 22 Emma HUNT VW Golf 2.98 46.7mph 40.07 76.6mph 70.53
5 718 Phil DARBYSHIRE Ford Focus RS 2.46 40.1mph 40.95 71.6mph 70.68
6 20 David SKITTLES Subaru Impreza 2.83 46.4mph 42.87 84.4mph 73.86
7 23 Paul JAGGARD Alfa Romeo 147 GTA 2.80 62.3mph 39.66 82.5mph 78.25

1D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 28 Chris MACHELL Mazda MX5 2.79 40.5mph 41.01 78.7mph 71.46
2 27 David ASHURST Mazda MX5 2.80 40.2mph 44.29 72.3mph 77.11

1E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars Over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 26 Martin PRESCOTT Mazda MX5 2.85 47.2mph 37.90 87.7mph 66.40

1F - Road-going Lotus Elise & other non-ferrous chassis construction, cars up to 2200cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 30 Nigel HINSON Lotus Elise S1 2.44 52.5mph 36.93 84.7mph 64.53

22 - Pre-War Austin 7 Cars -Road Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 87 Zak COBB Austin Seven Cowley Special 2.72 39.5mph 44.03 59.9mph 77.47
2 88 Bernard COWLEY Austin Seven Cowley Special 2.80 35.5mph 47.72 60.2mph 82.68
3 89 Gerald MULLORD Austin Seven Hamblin Special 3.07 35.9mph 47.68 56.0mph 83.25

23 - Pre-War Austin 7 Cars - Track Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 95 Paul GEERING Austin 7 2.69 43.1mph 42.11 67.3mph 74.62
2 94 Terry GRIFFIN Austin 7 Special 2.63 41.5mph 43.84 66.9mph 76.42
3 98 Tim ROEBUCK Austin 7 Special 2.64 35.7mph 45.17 72.1mph 78.01
4 96 Alan FAIRLESS Austin Ulster 2.86 39.8mph 45.66 61.9mph 80.35
5 97 Charlie PLAIN-JONES Austin 7 Cowley Special 2.80 43.4mph 45.75 61.9mph 80.48
6 93 Al FRAYLING-CORK Austin 7 Special 2.93 38.5mph 46.14 67.3mph 81.00
7 92 Clive PEARCE Austin 7 Special 2.89 35.2mph 50.87 59.0mph 88.25

2A - Road-going Specialist Production Cars Road-going Kit Replica & Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 33 Anthony SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 2.39 45.8mph 36.05 86.3mph 63.25
2 34 Roger LEGG Caterham Roadsport 2.59 38.1mph 38.25 84.4mph 66.44
3 733 Zoe SHEARMAN Caterham 310R 2.57 59.0mph 37.21 84.7mph 69.91
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BARC MIdlands Autumn Sprint - Curborough

TIMED RUN 1

3A - Modified Series Production Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 37 Sarah MUNNS Mini Cooper 2.68 46.9mph 38.01 85.0mph 65.81

3B - Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 41 Roger BURGESS Ford Escort 2.56 48.7mph 37.88 91.6mph 64.83
2 45 Dean MADDOCK Ford Escort 2.54 51.4mph 36.64 81.0mph 64.98
3 40 Paul MEADOWS Renault Clio RS 182 2.70 46.1mph 38.65 89.4mph 66.73
4 42 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.73 47.5mph 39.13 87.3mph 68.09
5 44 Wayne PARKER Rover BRM 2.79 46.8mph 41.98 70.7mph 72.62
6 43 Lloyd BETTINSON Peugeot 106 Rallye 2.59 15.0mph 43.80 N/S FAIL

3C - Saloon Cars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 48 William HUNT Ford Sierra 2.05 45.0mph 35.07 101.2mph 61.24
2 49 Gary MORGAN Vauxhall Chevette HSR 2.78 39.7mph 38.08 95.1mph 65.30
3 748 Alastair HUNT Ford Sierra 2.61 43.1mph 40.65 90.5mph 70.48

3D - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 52 Elen WORTHINGTON Lotus Elise S1 2.69 46.7mph 36.74 95.1mph 64.08

3E - 2 & 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 55 Nicholas OLSON Lotus Esprit 2.53 47.5mph 34.92 101.2mph 60.62

3H - Modified Specialist Production Cars Modified Kit Replica & Spaceframed Cars (motorcycle derived engines)

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 759 Phil WILLIAMS Westfield Megabusa 2.46 55.0mph 34.02 115.9mph 59.36
2 58 John PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 2.37 45.9mph 34.75 97.2mph 61.09
3 758 Charlotte PHELPS Westfield Megabusa 2.21 49.9mph 34.77 96.4mph 61.59
4 59 Mark WILLIAMS Westfield Megabusa 2.50 48.1mph 47.45 N/S FAIL

4A - Hillclimb Super Sports Cars & Sports Libre Cars up to 2000cc & Hillclimb Super Sports

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 61 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 2.36 47.6mph 32.20 107.5mph 57.15
2 62 Martin CHITTENDEN Pulsar 931 CBR 2.29 43.8mph 35.58 86.7mph 63.34

5A - Racing Cars up to 1100cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 68 David TATHAM OMS Hornet 2.15 53.1mph 29.18 108.0mph 52.45
2 65 Steven POTTER OMS 2000M 2.37 62.1mph 30.74 108.0mph 54.64
3 69 Luke ROGERS OMS RA 2.45 51.1mph 32.41 100.3mph 56.93
4 64 Andrew BISPING OMS 2000M 2.25 49.7mph 32.62 100.3mph 57.60
5 66 Peter CLARK Jedi Mk4 2.34 50.8mph 33.95 94.7mph 59.60
6 67 Phil WILLIAMS Jedi Mk4 2.22 43.7mph 37.27 102.1mph 63.34

5D - Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 72 Glyn SKETCHLEY Force PT 2.06 52.3mph 30.19 127.0mph 52.73

7A - Period Defined Vehicles & Road Going Production Cars

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish
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BARC MIdlands Autumn Sprint - Curborough

TIMED RUN 1

1 75 Paul CAMMERER Bond Equipe Convertible 3.41 34.4mph 47.70 66.5mph 82.55

8 - Historic Rally Cars Register

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 81 Stuart BALLINGER Austin Mini 2.90 45.7mph 40.25 74.8mph 70.14
2 83 Roger JONES Austin Mini 2.71 43.5mph 40.77 75.3mph 72.29
3 783 Paul  JONES Austin Mini 2.83 45.3mph 43.63 68.4mph 76.84
4 80 Peter HOUGHTON Morris Mini Mk2 3.09 45.9mph 45.34 65.7mph 78.18

9 - 500 Owners Association Historic Club Challenge

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 105 Andrew TURNER Cooper Mk 6 2.61 40.9mph 39.13 75.8mph 69.29
2 104 Vic DEANE Cooper Mk 9 2.53 46.7mph 40.40 77.6mph 70.88
3 102 Jan NYCZ Staride MkIII 2.49 42.4mph 40.32 77.6mph 71.14
4 86 John TURNER Cooper Mk 9 2.78 41.5mph 41.85 71.9mph 74.78
5 101 Mike WOOD Iota CB2 3.15 41.8mph 42.98 72.1mph 77.07
6 103 Stuart BARNES IOTA P101 3.05 28.5mph 56.42 57.5mph 97.20

SB - Road-going Standard Series Production Cars Standard Saloon Cars over 1400cc uo to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64ft Int 1 Speed Int 1 F. Speed Finish

1 5 Steven RIDDLE Renault Clio 2.82 44.2mph 38.83 81.0mph 68.56
2 4 Neal BATEMAN Ford Fiesta 2.97 43.3mph 39.00 79.3mph 68.78
3 1 Rob THOMSON Renault Clio 172 Cup 2.76 40.3mph 39.09 82.5mph 68.97
4 3 Steve BURLES Renault Clio 2.74 43.6mph 39.51 83.4mph 69.33
5 2 Lyndon EVANS Ford Puma 3.03 40.2mph 44.78 76.3mph 76.95
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